
 

Class A Alpine Skiing Finals 
February 27, 2006 
Boyne Highlands 

 
 
 

 
 
   

   Boys           
   

    Boys
Slalom 

Boys 
GS Total 

Final 
Standings        Girls                                  Girls       Girls

 Slalom      GS
 

 Total 
Final 

Standings

Marquette 31 30 61 1 TC West 18 28 46 1 
TC West 47 42 89 2 Clarkston 52 33 85 2 

Brother Rice 72.5 49 121.5 3 Marquette 81 66 147 3 
Clarkston 65 61 126 4 Lake Orion 71 80 151 4 

Lake Orion 79 71 150 5 Rockford 89 89 178 5 
Okemos 80 85 165 6 Milford 90 106 196 6 
Brighton 91.5 114 205.5 7 Blm Hills Lahser 99 100 199 7 

Grand Haven 110 107 217 8 Walled Lk Cent 106 120 226 8 
U-D Jesuit 161 150.5 311.5 9 WL - Lakeland 144 145 289 9 
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3 33 532 Marquette Dan Menze  :43.41  :39.85 1:23.26 2   

2 15 504 Marquette Peter Smith  :47.47  :37.96 1:25.43 7 # 1 
4 40 538 Marquette Manny Rhoades  :45.01  :41.64 1:26.65 10 Marquette 
5 53 556 Marquette Logan Paquette  :45.80  :41.61 1:27.41 12 with 
6 65 571 Marquette Zach Bergman  :46.55  :42.90 1:29.45 15 31 Pts 
1 2 586 Marquette John Oros  :48.13  :45.35 1:33.48 29   

2 14 517 TC West Kevin McClelland  :44.17  :39.59 1:23.76 3   

1 8 506 TC West Andrew Winters  :44.88  :40.81 1:25.69 8 # 2 
3 32 533 TC West Drew Aiken  :47.40  :42.44 1:29.84 17 TC West 
4 41 551 TC West Cody Aiken  :47.32  :43.66 1:30.98 19 with 
6 60 540 TC West Robert Cozad  :52.21  :46.78 1:38.99 39 47 Pts 
5 57 565 TC West Alex Adams  :47.87 1:01.75 1:49.62 42   

2 12 516 Clarkston Eric Weiland  :44.07  :41.03 1:25.10 4   

4 42 536 Clarkston Chris Bland  :45.70  :42.38 1:28.08 13 # 3 
3 26 526 Clarkston Cobie Bland  :47.54  :42.73 1:30.27 18 Clarkston 
5 58 554 Clarkston Bradley Gale  :49.34  :44.75 1:34.09 30 with 
6 66 566 Clarkston Scott Huber  :50.45  :46.10 1:36.55 38 65 Pts 
1 6 573 Clarkston Tyler Kenerson 1:14.98 DNF DNF2 55   

1 5 501 Brother Rice Zack Nowak  :45.71  :41.25 1:26.96 11   

3 31 531 Brother Rice Ethan Nowak  :46.25  :42.62 1:28.87 14 # 4 
5 55 560 Brother Rice Andrew Thibideau  :47.08  :44.11 1:31.19 21 Brother Rice 
4 39 537 Brother Rice Ryan Moncton  :47.70  :45.28 1:32.98 26.5 with 
6 61 552 Brother Rice Mike Thibideau 1:10.20  :44.86 1:55.06 43 72.5 Pts 
2 10 510 Brother Rice Stewart Hayes 1:15.21  :43.04 1:58.25 45   

2 13 512 Lake Orion James Hubbard  :43.90  :38.94 1:22.84 1   

1 7 508 Lake Orion Kevin Bowen  :48.28  :43.36 1:31.64 22 # 5 
3 28 527 Lake Orion Marty Tarr  :48.17  :44.48 1:32.65 24 Lake Orion 
4 43 576 Lake Orion Jake Phillips  :50.73  :44.64 1:35.37 32 with 
5 54 558 Lake Orion Brian Arsen  :49.37  :46.14 1:35.51 33 79 Pts 
6 62 577 Lake Orion Scott Arsen DSQ DSQ D S Q1 55   



2 17 518 Okemos Andy Smith  :45.20  :40.02 1:25.22 5   

1 3 507 Okemos Josh Crites  :45.26  :41.28 1:26.54 9 # 6 
4 35 541 Okemos Andrew Jenson  :50.79  :44.33 1:35.12 31 Okemos 
3 27 529 Okemos Andrew Sasso  :50.08  :46.20 1:36.28 35 with 
5 56 574 Okemos Zac Crites  :54.87  :51.31 1:46.18 40 80 Pts 
6 64 575 Okemos Rob Roeser  :56.72  :51.97 1:48.69 41   

2 16 513 Brighton David Moilanen  :44.35  :40.94 1:25.29 6   

3 34 553 Brighton Matthew Carpenter  :49.56  :43.28 1:32.84 25 # 7 
1 9 503 Brighton Jeffery Hazen  :48.87  :44.11 1:32.98 26.5 Brighton 
6 59 570 Brighton Derek Street  :48.80  :47.00 1:35.80 34 with 
4 37 562 Brighton Chase Gildersleeve  :51.32  :45.22 1:36.54 37 91.5 Pts 
5 50 568 Brighton Matthew Sornson 1:14.22  :43.37 1:57.59 44   

2 18 515 Grand Haven Taylor Rymal  :46.71  :42.94 1:29.65 16   

1 4 505 Grand Haven Christopher Coppola  :48.03  :43.03 1:31.06 20 # 8 
4 36 542 Grand Haven Grant Hazard  :48.52  :44.61 1:33.13 28 Grand Haven 
6 67 572 Grand Haven Ross Warber 1:12.70  :54.37 2:07.07 46 with 
5 52 569 Grand Haven Drew Bekins DNF DSQ DNF1 55 110 Pts 
3 30 534 Grand Haven Andrew Blauvelt  :50.23 DNF DNF2 55   

2 11 514 U-D Jesuit Connor Grant  :47.63  :44.44 1:32.07 23   

4 38 539 U-D Jesuit Ryan Sharp  :49.86  :46.45 1:36.31 36 # 9 
1 1 509 U-D Jesuit Alan Walborn  :47.09 1:24.01 2:11.10 47 U-D Jesuit 
5 51 550 U-D Jesuit Tyler Mahn  :49.34 DNF DNF2 55 with 
6 63 567 U-D Jesuit Ted Jones  :49.53 DNF DNF2 55 161 Pts 
3 29 528 U-D Jesuit Jeff Harness  :49.74 DNF DNF2 55   
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2 13 512 Lake Orion James Hubbard  :43.90  :38.94 1:22.84 1 
3 33 532 Marquette Dan Menze  :43.41  :39.85 1:23.26 2 
2 14 517 TC West Kevin McClelland  :44.17  :39.59 1:23.76 3 
2 12 516 Clarkston Eric Weiland  :44.07  :41.03 1:25.10 4 
2 17 518 Okemos Andy Smith  :45.20  :40.02 1:25.22 5 
2 16 513 Brighton David Moilanen  :44.35  :40.94 1:25.29 6 
2 15 504 Marquette Peter Smith  :47.47  :37.96 1:25.43 7 
1 8 506 TC West Andrew Winters  :44.88  :40.81 1:25.69 8 

2.5 21 585 Individual A Greg Meghan (Rochester)  :44.91  :40.82 1:25.73 9 
1 3 507 Okemos Josh Crites  :45.26  :41.28 1:26.54 10.5 

2.5 23 587 Individual A Matt Madion (TC Central)  :45.18  :41.36 1:26.54 10.5 
4 40 538 Marquette Manny Rhoades  :45.01  :41.64 1:26.65 12 
1 5 501 Brother Rice Zack Nowak  :45.71  :41.25 1:26.96 13 
5 53 556 Marquette Logan Paquette  :45.80  :41.61 1:27.41 14 

2.5 19 584 Individual A Chad Stencel (RocAdams)  :45.14  :42.70 1:27.84 15 
4 42 536 Clarkston Chris Bland  :45.70  :42.38 1:28.08 16 
3 31 531 Brother Rice Ethan Nowak  :46.25  :42.62 1:28.87 17 

2.5 25 588 Individual C Travis Magawk (Milford)  :46.92  :42.39 1:29.31 18 
6 65 571 Marquette Zach Bergman  :46.55  :42.90 1:29.45 19 
2 18 515 Grand Haven Taylor Rymal  :46.71  :42.94 1:29.65 20 
3 32 533 TC West Drew Aiken  :47.40  :42.44 1:29.84 21 

4.5 48 582 Individual B James Fenner (Holly)  :46.95  :42.98 1:29.93 22 
4.5 44 578 Individual B Brian Rhodes (Mattawan)  :47.67  :42.51 1:30.18 23 
3 26 526 Clarkston Cobie Bland  :47.54  :42.73 1:30.27 24 
4 41 551 TC West Cody Aiken  :47.32  :43.66 1:30.98 25 
1 4 505 Grand Haven Christopher Coppola  :48.03  :43.03 1:31.06 26 
5 55 560 Brother Rice Andrew Thibideau  :47.08  :44.11 1:31.19 27 
1 7 508 Lake Orion Kevin Bowen  :48.28  :43.36 1:31.64 28 

4.5 45 579 Individual B Alec Magawk (Milford)  :47.17  :44.62 1:31.79 29 
4.5 46 580 Individual B Mark Renaud (RocAdams)  :48.19  :43.86 1:32.05 30 
2 11 514 U-D Jesuit Connor Grant  :47.63  :44.44 1:32.07 31 
3 28 527 Lake Orion Marty Tarr  :48.17  :44.48 1:32.65 32 



3 34 553 Brighton Matthew Carpenter  :49.56  :43.28 1:32.84 33 
4 39 537 Brother Rice Ryan Moncton  :47.70  :45.28 1:32.98 34.5 
1 9 503 Brighton Jeffery Hazen  :48.87  :44.11 1:32.98 34.5 
4 36 542 Grand Haven Grant Hazard  :48.52  :44.61 1:33.13 36 

4.5 47 581 Individual B Alex Milewski (Rockford)  :48.84  :44.57 1:33.41 37 
1 2 586 Marquette John Oros  :48.13  :45.35 1:33.48 38 
5 58 554 Clarkston Bradley Gale  :49.34  :44.75 1:34.09 39 
4 35 541 Okemos Andrew Jenson  :50.79  :44.33 1:35.12 40 
4 43 576 Lake Orion Jake Phillips  :50.73  :44.64 1:35.37 41 
5 54 558 Lake Orion Brian Arsen  :49.37  :46.14 1:35.51 42 
6 59 570 Brighton Derek Street  :48.80  :47.00 1:35.80 43 
3 27 529 Okemos Andrew Sasso  :50.08  :46.20 1:36.28 44 
4 38 539 U-D Jesuit Ryan Sharp  :49.86  :46.45 1:36.31 45 
4 37 562 Brighton Chase Gildersleeve  :51.32  :45.22 1:36.54 46 
6 66 566 Clarkston Scott Huber  :50.45  :46.10 1:36.55 47 
6 60 540 TC West Robert Cozad  :52.21  :46.78 1:38.99 48 

4.5 49 583 Individual B Kyle Sutton (WL Northern)  :58.55  :43.87 1:42.42 49 
5 56 574 Okemos Zac Crites  :54.87  :51.31 1:46.18 50 
6 64 575 Okemos Rob Roeser  :56.72  :51.97 1:48.69 51 
5 57 565 TC West Alex Adams  :47.87 1:01.75 1:49.62 52 
6 61 552 Brother Rice Mike Thibideau 1:10.20  :44.86 1:55.06 53 
5 50 568 Brighton Matthew Sornson 1:14.22  :43.37 1:57.59 54 
2 10 510 Brother Rice Stewart Hayes 1:15.21  :43.04 1:58.25 55 
6 67 572 Grand Haven Ross Warber 1:12.70  :54.37 2:07.07 56 
1 1 509 U-D Jesuit Alan Walborn  :47.09 1:24.01 2:11.10 57 
6 62 577 Lake Orion Scott Arsen DSQ DSQ D S Q1 68 
5 52 569 Grand Haven Drew Bekins DNF DSQ DNF1 68 

2.5 24 519 Individual A Justin Janssen (Lakeland) DNF DNS DNF1 68 
1 6 573 Clarkston Tyler Kenerson 1:14.98 DNF DNF2 68 
3 30 534 Grand Haven Andrew Blauvelt  :50.23 DNF DNF2 68 
5 51 550 U-D Jesuit Tyler Mahn  :49.34 DNF DNF2 68 
6 63 567 U-D Jesuit Ted Jones  :49.53 DNF DNF2 68 
3 29 528 U-D Jesuit Jeff Harness  :49.74 DNF DNF2 68 

2.5 20 547 Individual A Dante Valentino (TC Central)  :45.48 DNF DNF2 68 
2.5 22 549 Individual A Mike Rivamonte (WL Central)  :45.94 DNF DNF2 68 
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3 32 532 Marquette Dan Menze  :31.52  :30.90 1:02.42 3   

6 63 563 Marquette Sam West  :31.91  :31.35 1:03.26 8 # 1 
5 56 556 Marquette Logan Paquette  :32.29  :31.29 1:03.58 9 Marquette 
4 38 538 Marquette Manny Rhoades  :31.85  :32.08 1:03.93 10 with 
2 11 511 Marquette Nelson Winkler  :46.80  :32.69 1:19.49 46 30 Pts 
1 4 504 Marquette Peter Smith DNF DNF DNF1 55   

2 17 517 TC West Kevin McClelland  :31.03  :31.06 1:02.09 2   

1 6 506 TC West Andrew Winters  :31.44  :31.64 1:03.08 7 # 2 
3 33 533 TC West Drew Aiken  :32.97  :32.01 1:04.98 15 TC West 
4 40 540 TC West Robert Cozad  :32.68  :32.55 1:05.23 18 with 
6 65 565 TC West Alex Adams  :32.93  :33.75 1:06.68 28 42 Pts 
5 51 551 TC West Cody Aiken  :34.44  :33.43 1:07.87 32.5   

2 10 510 Brother Rice Stewart Hayes  :30.59  :31.06 1:01.65 1   

1 1 501 Brother Rice Zack Nowak  :32.34  :32.08 1:04.42 12 # 3 
3 31 531 Brother Rice Ethan Nowak  :32.42  :32.58 1:05.00 16 Brother Rice 
5 52 552 Brother Rice Mike Thibideau  :32.70  :33.16 1:05.86 20 with 
4 37 537 Brother Rice Ryan Moncton  :38.70  :32.95 1:11.65 41 49 Pts 
6 60 560 Brother Rice Andrew Thibideau  :37.50 DNF DNF2 55   

2 16 516 Clarkston Eric Weiland  :31.34  :31.62 1:02.96 6   

3 26 526 Clarkston Cobie Bland  :32.42  :32.13 1:04.55 14 # 4 
4 36 536 Clarkston Chris Bland  :31.40  :34.12 1:05.52 19 Clarkston 
6 66 566 Clarkston Scott Huber  :33.56  :32.54 1:06.10 22 with 

5 54 554 Clarkston Bradley Gale  :33.61  :33.03 1:06.64 27 61 Pts 
1 2 502 Clarkston Brandon Boozer  :38.92  :33.21 1:12.13 43   

2 12 512 Lake Orion James Hubbard  :31.08  :31.54 1:02.62 5   

1 8 508 Lake Orion Kevin Bowen  :32.05  :32.40 1:04.45 13 # 5 
4 43 543 Lake Orion Stephen Sims  :33.13  :33.03 1:06.16 23 Lake Orion 
5 58 558 Lake Orion Brian Arsen  :34.79  :32.47 1:07.26 30 with 
6 64 564 Lake Orion Ian Prochaska  :33.87  :34.93 1:08.80 37 71 Pts 
3 27 527 Lake Orion Marty Tarr  :38.70  :33.21 1:11.91 42   



2 18 518 Okemos Andy Smith  :31.38  :31.05 1:02.43 4   

1 7 507 Okemos Josh Crites  :32.16  :32.04 1:04.20 11 # 6 
4 41 541 Okemos Andrew Jenson  :33.29  :33.17 1:06.46 25 Okemos 
6 59 559 Okemos Matt Crites  :37.89  :34.86 1:12.75 45 with 
3 29 529 Okemos Andrew Sasso DNF DNS DNF1 55 85 Pts 
5 57 557 Okemos James Swindlehurst DNF DNS DNF1 55   

2 15 515 Grand Haven Taylor Rymal  :32.59  :32.47 1:05.06 17   

4 42 542 Grand Haven Grant Hazard  :33.69  :32.58 1:06.27 24 # 7 
5 55 555 Grand Haven Casey Kleymeer  :33.66  :34.07 1:07.73 31 Grand Haven 
1 5 505 Grand Haven Christopher Coppola  :34.27  :33.81 1:08.08 35 with 
6 61 561 Grand Haven Jared Talaga  :34.20  :34.25 1:08.45 36 107 Pts 
3 34 534 Grand Haven Andrew Blauvelt  :33.26  :36.98 1:10.24 39   

4 35 535 Brighton Bradley Legris  :33.61  :32.43 1:06.04 21   

3 30 530 Brighton Christopher Flechsig  :33.48  :33.05 1:06.53 26 # 8 
6 62 562 Brighton Chase Gildersleeve  :33.82  :32.99 1:06.81 29 Brighton 
5 53 553 Brighton Matthew Carpenter  :34.81  :34.37 1:09.18 38 with 
2 13 513 Brighton David Moilanen  :50.82  :31.69 1:22.51 48 114 Pts 
1 3 503 Brighton Jeffery Hazen  :50.74  :33.81 1:24.55 49   

1 9 509 U-D Jesuit Alan Walborn  :34.46  :33.41 1:07.87 32.5   

6 67 567 U-D Jesuit Ted Jones  :34.53  :33.45 1:07.98 34 # 9 
5 50 550 U-D Jesuit Tyler Mahn  :33.78  :37.50 1:11.28 40 U-D Jesuit 
2 14 514 U-D Jesuit Connor Grant  :39.80  :32.86 1:12.66 44 with 
4 39 539 U-D Jesuit Ryan Sharp  :33.16  :49.34 1:22.50 47 150.5 Pts 
3 28 528 U-D Jesuit Jeff Harness  :33.38 1:15.78 1:49.16 50   
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2 10 510 Brother Rice Stewart Hayes  :30.59  :31.06 1:01.65 1 
2.5 19 519 Individual A Justin Janssen (Lakeland)  :31.08  :30.80 1:01.88 2 
2 17 517 TC West Kevin McClelland  :31.03  :31.06 1:02.09 3 

2.5 25 525 Individual C Brett Doherty (W. Bloom)  :31.12  :31.28 1:02.40 4 
3 32 532 Marquette Dan Menze  :31.52  :30.90 1:02.42 5 
2 18 518 Okemos Andy Smith  :31.38  :31.05 1:02.43 6 
2 12 512 Lake Orion James Hubbard  :31.08  :31.54 1:02.62 7 
2 16 516 Clarkston Eric Weiland  :31.34  :31.62 1:02.96 8 
1 6 506 TC West Andrew Winters  :31.44  :31.64 1:03.08 9 
6 63 563 Marquette Sam West  :31.91  :31.35 1:03.26 10 

4.5 47 547 Individual B Dante Valentino (TC Central)  :31.51  :31.79 1:03.30 11 
2.5 22 522 Individual A Carson Hunter (United)  :32.05  :31.31 1:03.36 12 
5 56 556 Marquette Logan Paquette  :32.29  :31.29 1:03.58 13 

2.5 24 524 Individual A Jim Hodges (Fenton)  :31.82  :31.90 1:03.72 14 
4 38 538 Marquette Manny Rhoades  :31.85  :32.08 1:03.93 15 

2.5 23 523 Individual A Jacob Bottomley (Cadillac)  :31.94  :32.03 1:03.97 16 
1 7 507 Okemos Josh Crites  :32.16  :32.04 1:04.20 17 
1 1 501 Brother Rice Zack Nowak  :32.34  :32.08 1:04.42 18 
1 8 508 Lake Orion Kevin Bowen  :32.05  :32.40 1:04.45 19 
3 26 526 Clarkston Cobie Bland  :32.42  :32.13 1:04.55 20 

2.5 21 521 Individual A Alec Kolenda (Rockford)  :32.49  :32.27 1:04.76 21 
4.5 45 545 Individual B David Feutz (FHN)  :32.06  :32.91 1:04.97 22 
3 33 533 TC West Drew Aiken  :32.97  :32.01 1:04.98 23 
3 31 531 Brother Rice Ethan Nowak  :32.42  :32.58 1:05.00 24 
2 15 515 Grand Haven Taylor Rymal  :32.59  :32.47 1:05.06 25 

2.5 20 520 Individual A Matt Cavallaro (WL Western)  :32.73  :32.38 1:05.11 26 
4 40 540 TC West Robert Cozad  :32.68  :32.55 1:05.23 27 
4 36 536 Clarkston Chris Bland  :31.40  :34.12 1:05.52 28 
5 52 552 Brother Rice Mike Thibideau  :32.70  :33.16 1:05.86 29 
4 35 535 Brighton Bradley Legris  :33.61  :32.43 1:06.04 30 
6 66 566 Clarkston Scott Huber  :33.56  :32.54 1:06.10 31 
4 43 543 Lake Orion Stephen Sims  :33.13  :33.03 1:06.16 32 



4 42 542 Grand Haven Grant Hazard  :33.69  :32.58 1:06.27 33 
4.5 49 549 Individual B Mike Rivamonte (WL Central)  :32.55  :33.74 1:06.29 34 
4 41 541 Okemos Andrew Jenson  :33.29  :33.17 1:06.46 35 
3 30 530 Brighton Christopher Flechsig  :33.48  :33.05 1:06.53 36 
5 54 554 Clarkston Bradley Gale  :33.61  :33.03 1:06.64 37 
6 65 565 TC West Alex Adams  :32.93  :33.75 1:06.68 38 
6 62 562 Brighton Chase Gildersleeve  :33.82  :32.99 1:06.81 39 

4.5 48 548 Individual B Scott Rumschlag (Fenton)  :33.41  :33.78 1:07.19 40 
5 58 558 Lake Orion Brian Arsen  :34.79  :32.47 1:07.26 41 
5 55 555 Grand Haven Casey Kleymeer  :33.66  :34.07 1:07.73 42 
5 51 551 TC West Cody Aiken  :34.44  :33.43 1:07.87 43.5 
1 9 509 U-D Jesuit Alan Walborn  :34.46  :33.41 1:07.87 43.5 
6 67 567 U-D Jesuit Ted Jones  :34.53  :33.45 1:07.98 45 
1 5 505 Grand Haven Christopher Coppola  :34.27  :33.81 1:08.08 46 
6 61 561 Grand Haven Jared Talaga  :34.20  :34.25 1:08.45 47 
6 64 564 Lake Orion Ian Prochaska  :33.87  :34.93 1:08.80 48 
5 53 553 Brighton Matthew Carpenter  :34.81  :34.37 1:09.18 49 
3 34 534 Grand Haven Andrew Blauvelt  :33.26  :36.98 1:10.24 50 
5 50 550 U-D Jesuit Tyler Mahn  :33.78  :37.50 1:11.28 51 
4 37 537 Brother Rice Ryan Moncton  :38.70  :32.95 1:11.65 52 
3 27 527 Lake Orion Marty Tarr  :38.70  :33.21 1:11.91 53 
1 2 502 Clarkston Brandon Boozer  :38.92  :33.21 1:12.13 54 
2 14 514 U-D Jesuit Connor Grant  :39.80  :32.86 1:12.66 55 
6 59 559 Okemos Matt Crites  :37.89  :34.86 1:12.75 56 
2 11 511 Marquette Nelson Winkler  :46.80  :32.69 1:19.49 57 
4 39 539 U-D Jesuit Ryan Sharp  :33.16  :49.34 1:22.50 58 
2 13 513 Brighton David Moilanen  :50.82  :31.69 1:22.51 59 
1 3 503 Brighton Jeffery Hazen  :50.74  :33.81 1:24.55 60 
3 28 528 U-D Jesuit Jeff Harness  :33.38 1:15.78 1:49.16 61 
1 4 504 Marquette Peter Smith DNF DNF DNF1 68 
3 29 529 Okemos Andrew Sasso DNF DNS DNF1 68 
5 57 557 Okemos James Swindlehurst DNF DNS DNF1 68 

4.5 46 546 Individual B Ben Solitsz (United) DNF DNS DNF1 68 
4.5 44 544 Individual B Jay Byer (W. Bloom) DNF DNS DNF1 68 
6 60 560 Brother Rice Andrew Thibideau  :37.50 DNF DNF2 68 
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2 13 13 TC West Abbey Rider  :49.93  :45.42 1:35.35 1   

1 7 7 TC West Janelle Schofield  :49.80  :46.65 1:36.45 2 # 1 
3 33 33 TC West Tori Lockwood  :51.83  :46.71 1:38.54 5 TC West 
5 55 55 TC West Lauren Lockwood  :53.90  :49.62 1:43.52 10 with 
4 42 42 TC West Morgan Johnson  :55.22  :51.40 1:46.62 13 18 Pts 
6 65 65 TC West Kaitlynn Scheider  :57.13  :53.72 1:50.85 21   

2 18 18 Clarkston Hannah Wolf  :51.04  :45.86 1:36.90 3   

1 6 6 Clarkston Alyssa Vermeulen  :52.65  :49.10 1:41.75 8 # 2 
4 39 39 Clarkston Erica Halsey  :54.87  :53.97 1:48.84 17 Clarkston 
5 56 56 Clarkston Maddy Donn  :58.81  :52.63 1:51.44 24 with 
6 64 64 Clarkston Heather Baron  :59.99  :55.46 1:55.45 29 52 Pts 
3 27 27 Clarkston Trisha Peters 1:08.34  :48.93 1:57.27 32   

2 15 15 Lake Orion Kristin Fleming  :53.05  :49.28 1:42.33 9   

4 36 36 Lake Orion Emily Loerch  :55.29  :52.25 1:47.54 16 # 3 
1 4 4 Lake Orion Camille Seybert  :56.86  :53.18 1:50.04 20 Lake Orion 
3 26 26 Lake Orion Rachel Brown  :57.94  :53.83 1:51.77 26 with 
5 53 53 Lake Orion Julia Jabczenski  :57.89  :54.07 1:51.96 27 71 Pts 
6 61 61 Lake Orion Jacki Jabczenski DSQ DNS D S Q1 54   

2 11 11 Marquette Sophie Rutowski  :52.22  :47.99 1:40.21 6   

4 35 35 Marquette Brie Rahoi  :56.63  :52.92 1:49.55 19 # 4 
6 63 63 Marquette Lindsey Rizzio  :57.76  :53.73 1:51.49 25 Marquette 
5 54 54 Marquette Calista Mallos 1:00.90  :55.57 1:56.47 31 with 

1 1 1 Marquette Brittany Barber 1:05.86  :58.62 2:04.48 39 81 Pts 
3 28 28 Marquette Kayley Horwood  :54.95 DNF DNF2 54   

3 31 31 Rockford Dana Daukss  :51.06  :46.23 1:37.29 4   

1 2 2 Rockford Kim Boboltz  :54.98  :50.67 1:45.65 12 # 5 
5 57 57 Rockford Allison Smith  :58.74  :56.45 1:55.19 28 Rockford 
4 37 37 Rockford Aundrea Amyuni 1:00.62 1:15.36 2:15.98 45 with 
6 60 60 Rockford Maggie Berta DSQ DNS D S Q1 54 89 Pts 
2 17 17 Rockford Annelise Funk 1:19.44 DNS DNS2     



2 12 12 Milford Samantha Thorpe  :56.27  :51.16 1:47.43 15   

4 43 43 Milford Megan Pierson  :57.75  :53.42 1:51.17 22 # 6 
5 59 59 Milford Kara VanderBaan  :57.79  :53.58 1:51.37 23 Milford 
6 67 67 Milford Kelli VanderBaan 1:01.92  :54.23 1:56.15 30 with 
1 8 8 Milford Lauren Moser 1:03.83  :56.80 2:00.63 37 90 Pts 
3 29 29 Milford Emily Brown DNF DNS DNF1 54   

2 16 16 Blm Hills Lahser Kiki Stencel  :53.39  :48.11 1:41.50 7   

3 30 30 Blm Hills Lahser Courtney King  :56.00  :51.34 1:47.34 14 # 7 
5 58 58 Blm Hills Lahser Claire Larkin 1:04.58  :58.46 2:03.04 38 Blm Hills Lahser 
4 41 41 Blm Hills Lahser Erica Miller 1:05.20  :59.30 2:04.50 40 with 
6 66 66 Blm Hills Lahser Maddie Morrison 1:09.27 1:01.91 2:11.18 43 99 Pts 
1 9 9 Blm Hills Lahser Kate Bodden 1:15.52  :56.37 2:11.89 44   

1 5 5 Walled Lk Cent Alex Carrico  :55.02  :50.19 1:45.21 11   

2 14 14 Walled Lk Cent Brittany Buchanan  :57.17  :52.19 1:49.36 18 # 8 
3 32 32 Walled Lk Cent Jeanette Uhley 1:02.30  :57.61 1:59.91 35 Walled Lk Cent 
4 38 38 Walled Lk Cent Kendall Raymond 1:08.02 1:03.01 2:11.03 42 with 
6 62 62 Walled Lk Cent Amanda Pender 1:27.79  :59.73 2:27.52 47 106 Pts 
5 51 51 Walled Lk Cent Valerie DiPonio DNF DNS DNF1 54   

5 52 52 WL - Lakeland Greta Mueller 1:01.21  :56.49 1:57.70 33   

1 3 3 WL - Lakeland Kelsey Kiefiuk 1:00.62  :57.35 1:57.97 34 # 9 
4 40 40 WL - Lakeland Kristin Reber 1:02.67  :57.25 1:59.92 36 WL - Lakeland 
3 34 34 WL - Lakeland Kelly Dearing  :59.95 1:09.74 2:09.69 41 with 
6 68 68 WL - Lakeland Rachel Metz 1:12.98 1:06.90 2:19.88 46 144 Pts 
2 10 10 WL - Lakeland Rachel Hogarth DSQ  :54.39 D S Q1 54   
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2 13 13 TC West Abbey Rider  :49.93  :45.42 1:35.35 1 
1 7 7 TC West Janelle Schofield  :49.80  :46.65 1:36.45 2 
2 18 18 Clarkston Hannah Wolf  :51.04  :45.86 1:36.90 3 
3 31 31 Rockford Dana Daukss  :51.06  :46.23 1:37.29 4 
3 33 33 TC West Tori Lockwood  :51.83  :46.71 1:38.54 5 
2 11 11 Marquette Sophie Rutowski  :52.22  :47.99 1:40.21 6 

2.5 23 23 Individual A Kim Gorbutt (TC Central)  :52.24  :48.73 1:40.97 7 
2 16 16 Blm Hills Lahser Kiki Stencel  :53.39  :48.11 1:41.50 8 
1 6 6 Clarkston Alyssa Vermeulen  :52.65  :49.10 1:41.75 9 
2 15 15 Lake Orion Kristin Fleming  :53.05  :49.28 1:42.33 10 
5 55 55 TC West Lauren Lockwood  :53.90  :49.62 1:43.52 11 
1 5 5 Walled Lk Cent Alex Carrico  :55.02  :50.19 1:45.21 12 
1 2 2 Rockford Kim Boboltz  :54.98  :50.67 1:45.65 13 

2.5 25 25 Individual C Meghan Hescheles (Brighton)  :54.95  :50.74 1:45.69 14 
4 42 42 TC West Morgan Johnson  :55.22  :51.40 1:46.62 15 
3 30 30 Blm Hills Lahser Courtney King  :56.00  :51.34 1:47.34 16 
2 12 12 Milford Samantha Thorpe  :56.27  :51.16 1:47.43 17 
4 36 36 Lake Orion Emily Loerch  :55.29  :52.25 1:47.54 18 

4.5 49 49 Individual B Ashley Kitada (Pickney)  :55.61  :53.02 1:48.63 19 
4 39 39 Clarkston Erica Halsey  :54.87  :53.97 1:48.84 20 
2 14 14 Walled Lk Cent Brittany Buchanan  :57.17  :52.19 1:49.36 21 
4 35 35 Marquette Brie Rahoi  :56.63  :52.92 1:49.55 22 

2.5 21 21 Individual A Jacyln Richards (Mt. Pleasant)  :56.43  :53.39 1:49.82 23 
1 4 4 Lake Orion Camille Seybert  :56.86  :53.18 1:50.04 24 

2.5 19 19 Individual A Teresa Kleban (W. Bloom)  :56.69  :53.40 1:50.09 25 
6 65 65 TC West Kaitlynn Scheider  :57.13  :53.72 1:50.85 26 
4 43 43 Milford Megan Pierson  :57.75  :53.42 1:51.17 27 

2.5 24 24 Individual A Karen Offer (Brandon/Oxford)  :57.87  :53.34 1:51.21 28 
5 59 59 Milford Kara VanderBaan  :57.79  :53.58 1:51.37 29 
5 56 56 Clarkston Maddy Donn  :58.81  :52.63 1:51.44 30 
6 63 63 Marquette Lindsey Rizzio  :57.76  :53.73 1:51.49 31 
3 26 26 Lake Orion Rachel Brown  :57.94  :53.83 1:51.77 32 



5 53 53 Lake Orion Julia Jabczenski  :57.89  :54.07 1:51.96 33 
5 57 57 Rockford Allison Smith  :58.74  :56.45 1:55.19 34 

4.5 47 47 Individual B Katie Bartz (Mt Pleasant) 1:00.43  :54.86 1:55.29 35 
6 64 64 Clarkston Heather Baron  :59.99  :55.46 1:55.45 36 
6 67 67 Milford Kelli VanderBaan 1:01.92  :54.23 1:56.15 37 
5 54 54 Marquette Calista Mallos 1:00.90  :55.57 1:56.47 38 
3 27 27 Clarkston Trisha Peters 1:08.34  :48.93 1:57.27 39 
5 52 52 WL - Lakeland Greta Mueller 1:01.21  :56.49 1:57.70 40 
1 3 3 WL - Lakeland Kelsey Kiefiuk 1:00.62  :57.35 1:57.97 41 

4.5 50 50 Individual C Amy LeCureux (S. Lyon)  :57.29 1:01.91 1:59.20 42 
4.5 46 46 Individual B Catherine Flechsig (Brighton) 1:01.68  :57.74 1:59.42 43 
3 32 32 Walled Lk Cent Jeanette Uhley 1:02.30  :57.61 1:59.91 44 
4 40 40 WL - Lakeland Kristin Reber 1:02.67  :57.25 1:59.92 45 
1 8 8 Milford Lauren Moser 1:03.83  :56.80 2:00.63 46 
5 58 58 Blm Hills Lahser Claire Larkin 1:04.58  :58.46 2:03.04 47 

4.5 45 45 Individual B Chelsea Lee (Hartland) 1:05.29  :58.70 2:03.99 48 
1 1 1 Marquette Brittany Barber 1:05.86  :58.62 2:04.48 49 
4 41 41 Blm Hills Lahser Erica Miller 1:05.20  :59.30 2:04.50 50 

2.5 22 22 Individual A Caitlin Grabiias (Howell) 1:12.76  :53.94 2:06.70 51 
4.5 44 44 Individual B Rachelle Reenders (Grand Haven)  :59.36 1:08.44 2:07.80 52 
3 34 34 WL - Lakeland Kelly Dearing  :59.95 1:09.74 2:09.69 53 
4 38 38 Walled Lk Cent Kendall Raymond 1:08.02 1:03.01 2:11.03 54 
6 66 66 Blm Hills Lahser Maddie Morrison 1:09.27 1:01.91 2:11.18 55 
1 9 9 Blm Hills Lahser Kate Bodden 1:15.52  :56.37 2:11.89 56 
4 37 37 Rockford Aundrea Amyuni 1:00.62 1:15.36 2:15.98 57 
6 68 68 WL - Lakeland Rachel Metz 1:12.98 1:06.90 2:19.88 58 
6 62 62 Walled Lk Cent Amanda Pender 1:27.79  :59.73 2:27.52 59 
6 61 61 Lake Orion Jacki Jabczenski DSQ DNS D S Q1 68 
6 60 60 Rockford Maggie Berta DSQ DNS D S Q1 68 
2 10 10 WL - Lakeland Rachel Hogarth DSQ  :54.39 D S Q1 68 
3 29 29 Milford Emily Brown DNF DNS DNF1 68 
5 51 51 Walled Lk Cent Valerie DiPonio DNF DNS DNF1 68 

2.5 20 20 Individual A Julie Holtman (Rochester) DNF DNS DNF1 68 
4.5 48 48 Individual B Taylor Stencell (RocAdams) DNF DNS DNF1 68 
3 28 28 Marquette Kayley Horwood  :54.95 DNF DNF2 68 
2 17 17 Rockford Annelise Funk 1:19.44 DNS DNS2   
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3 31 33 TC West Tori Lockwood  :31.36  :32.10 1:03.46 5   

4 43 13 TC West Abbey Rider  :31.82  :31.84 1:03.66 6 # 1 
1 9 55 TC West Lauren Lockwood  :31.96  :31.86 1:03.82 7 TC West 
2 18 7 TC West Janelle Schofield  :32.66  :33.92 1:06.58 10 with 
5 55 65 TC West Kaitlynn Scheider  :33.39  :34.20 1:07.59 12 28 Pts 
6 59 42 TC West Morgan Johnson  :33.50  :34.25 1:07.75 13   

2 14 18 Clarkston Hannah Wolf  :31.31  :31.43 1:02.74 2   

5 53 56 Clarkston Maddy Donn  :32.45  :33.01 1:05.46 8 # 2 
1 1 6 Clarkston Alyssa Vermeulen  :32.71  :33.35 1:06.06 9 Clarkston 
4 35 39 Clarkston Erica Halsey  :34.10  :33.67 1:07.77 14 with 
6 62 64 Clarkston Heather Baron  :33.54  :34.29 1:07.83 15 33 Pts 
3 34 27 Clarkston Trisha Peters DSQ DSQ D S Q1 55   

1 8 11 Marquette Sophie Rutowski  :31.15  :31.33 1:02.48 1   

3 28 28 Marquette Kayley Horwood  :33.92  :34.11 1:08.03 17 # 3 
5 52 35 Marquette Brie Rahoi  :34.25  :33.96 1:08.21 20 Marquette 
4 40 54 Marquette Calista Mallos  :34.85  :34.98 1:09.83 28 with 
6 60 63 Marquette Lindsey Rizzio  :35.16  :36.09 1:11.25 33 66 Pts 
2 16 1 Marquette Brittany Barber  :31.65 DNF DNF2 55   

2 13 15 Lake Orion Kristin Fleming  :33.41  :33.84 1:07.25 11   

1 5 4 Lake Orion Camille Seybert  :34.37  :34.40 1:08.77 21 # 4 
3 27 26 Lake Orion Rachel Brown  :34.10  :34.80 1:08.90 23 Lake Orion 
4 38 36 Lake Orion Emily Loerch  :34.31  :34.99 1:09.30 25 with 

6 67 69 Lake Orion Ashley Simpson  :34.70  :36.13 1:10.83 31 80 Pts 
5 54 53 Lake Orion Julia Jabczenski  :34.82  :36.12 1:10.94 32   

3 26 31 Rockford Dana Daukss  :31.63  :31.25 1:02.88 3   

1 4 2 Rockford Kim Boboltz  :33.98  :34.87 1:08.85 22 # 5 
4 42 37 Rockford Aundrea Amyuni  :34.73  :35.27 1:10.00 29 Rockford 
5 57 57 Rockford Allison Smith  :36.23  :35.62 1:11.85 35 with 
2 12 17 Rockford Nikki Bucceila  :37.93  :37.26 1:15.19 43 89 Pts 
6 63 60 Rockford Maggie Berta  :37.82  :38.06 1:15.88 46   



2 10 16 Blm Hills Lahser Kiki Stencel  :31.60  :31.62 1:03.22 4   

3 29 30 Blm Hills Lahser Courtney King  :33.54  :34.54 1:08.08 18 # 6 
5 58 58 Blm Hills Lahser Claire Larkin  :35.77  :36.15 1:11.92 36 Blm Hills Lahser 
1 7 9 Blm Hills Lahser Kate Bodden  :37.74  :36.70 1:14.44 42 with 
6 66 66 Blm Hills Lahser Caroline Brandon  :37.65  :37.63 1:15.28 44 100 Pts 
4 39 41 Blm Hills Lahser Erica Miller  :35.44 1:39.45 2:14.89 52   

5 51 67 Milford Kelli VanderBaan  :33.95  :34.18 1:08.13 19   

2 15 12 Milford Samantha Thorpe  :34.48  :35.16 1:09.64 26 # 7 
4 37 43 Milford Megan Pierson  :34.85  :34.88 1:09.73 27 Milford 
6 65 59 Milford Kara VanderBaan  :34.99  :36.50 1:11.49 34 with 
3 33 29 Milford Emily Brown  :41.96  :35.51 1:17.47 48 106 Pts 
1 6 8 Milford Lauren Moser  :48.45  :35.14 1:23.59 51   

2 17 14 Walled Lk Cent Brittany Buchanan  :33.93  :33.97 1:07.90 16   

1 2 5 Walled Lk Cent Alex Carrico  :34.30  :34.73 1:09.03 24 # 8 
3 32 32 Walled Lk Cent Jeanette Uhley  :36.78  :36.59 1:13.37 39 Walled Lk Cent 
4 36 62 Walled Lk Cent Amanda Pender  :37.53  :36.56 1:14.09 41 with 
6 61 38 Walled Lk Cent Kendall Raymond  :36.88  :38.52 1:15.40 45 120 Pts 
5 50 51 Walled Lk Cent Valerie DiPonio  :38.30  :39.35 1:17.65 49   

1 3 3 WL - Lakeland Kelsey Kiefiuk  :35.07  :35.68 1:10.75 30   

3 30 34 WL - Lakeland Kelly Dearing  :35.93  :36.13 1:12.06 37 # 9 
2 11 10 WL - Lakeland Rachel Hogarth  :36.72  :35.97 1:12.69 38 WL - Lakeland 
4 41 40 WL - Lakeland Kristin Reber  :37.86  :36.05 1:13.91 40 with 
5 56 52 WL - Lakeland Greta Mueller  :38.11  :38.13 1:16.24 47 145 Pts 
6 64 68 WL - Lakeland Rachel Metz  :40.24  :42.36 1:22.60 50   
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1 8 11 Marquette Sophie Rutowski  :31.15  :31.33 1:02.48 1 
2 14 18 Clarkston Hannah Wolf  :31.31  :31.43 1:02.74 2 
3 26 31 Rockford Dana Daukss  :31.63  :31.25 1:02.88 3 
2 10 16 Blm Hills Lahser Kiki Stencel  :31.60  :31.62 1:03.22 4 
3 31 33 TC West Tori Lockwood  :31.36  :32.10 1:03.46 5 
4 43 13 TC West Abbey Rider  :31.82  :31.84 1:03.66 6 
1 9 55 TC West Lauren Lockwood  :31.96  :31.86 1:03.82 7 
5 53 56 Clarkston Maddy Donn  :32.45  :33.01 1:05.46 8 
1 1 6 Clarkston Alyssa Vermeulen  :32.71  :33.35 1:06.06 9 

2.5 23 73 Individual A Hannah Orshal (Cadillac)  :32.94  :33.16 1:06.10 10 
2 18 7 TC West Janelle Schofield  :32.66  :33.92 1:06.58 11 

2.5 20 19 Individual A Teresa Kleban (WBloom)  :33.15  :33.91 1:07.06 12 
2 13 15 Lake Orion Kristin Fleming  :33.41  :33.84 1:07.25 13 
5 55 65 TC West Kaitlynn Scheider  :33.39  :34.20 1:07.59 14 
6 59 42 TC West Morgan Johnson  :33.50  :34.25 1:07.75 15 
4 35 39 Clarkston Erica Halsey  :34.10  :33.67 1:07.77 16 
6 62 64 Clarkston Heather Baron  :33.54  :34.29 1:07.83 17 
2 17 14 Walled Lk Cent Brittany Buchanan  :33.93  :33.97 1:07.90 18 
3 28 28 Marquette Kayley Horwood  :33.92  :34.11 1:08.03 19 
3 29 30 Blm Hills Lahser Courtney King  :33.54  :34.54 1:08.08 20 
5 51 67 Milford Kelli VanderBaan  :33.95  :34.18 1:08.13 21 
5 52 35 Marquette Brie Rahoi  :34.25  :33.96 1:08.21 22 
1 5 4 Lake Orion Camille Seybert  :34.37  :34.40 1:08.77 23 

4.5 45 76 Individual B Kayla Elias (Seaholm)  :34.16  :34.67 1:08.83 24 
1 4 2 Rockford Kim Boboltz  :33.98  :34.87 1:08.85 25 
3 27 26 Lake Orion Rachel Brown  :34.10  :34.80 1:08.90 26 
1 2 5 Walled Lk Cent Alex Carrico  :34.30  :34.73 1:09.03 27 
4 38 36 Lake Orion Emily Loerch  :34.31  :34.99 1:09.30 28 
2 15 12 Milford Samantha Thorpe  :34.48  :35.16 1:09.64 29 
4 37 43 Milford Megan Pierson  :34.85  :34.88 1:09.73 30 
4 40 54 Marquette Calista Mallos  :34.85  :34.98 1:09.83 31 
4 42 37 Rockford Aundrea Amyuni  :34.73  :35.27 1:10.00 32 



2.5 22 72 Individual A Shaena Sparrow (WL Western)  :34.93  :35.37 1:10.30 33 
2.5 25 24 Individual C Karen Offer (Brandon/Oxford)  :36.15  :34.55 1:10.70 34 
1 3 3 WL - Lakeland Kelsey Kiefiuk  :35.07  :35.68 1:10.75 35.5 

4.5 46 44 Individual B Rachell Reenders (G Haven)  :35.00  :35.75 1:10.75 35.5 
2.5 19 70 Individual A Audrey Schultz (Ghaven)  :35.16  :35.61 1:10.77 37 
6 67 69 Lake Orion Ashley Simpson  :34.70  :36.13 1:10.83 38 
5 54 53 Lake Orion Julia Jabczenski  :34.82  :36.12 1:10.94 39 

4.5 48 78 Individual B Shae Lambert (Grand Blanc)  :35.22  :36.00 1:11.22 40 
6 60 63 Marquette Lindsey Rizzio  :35.16  :36.09 1:11.25 41 

4.5 49 79 Individual B Hannah Dentry (Marion)  :36.50  :34.85 1:11.35 42 
6 65 59 Milford Kara VanderBaan  :34.99  :36.50 1:11.49 43 
5 57 57 Rockford Allison Smith  :36.23  :35.62 1:11.85 44 
5 58 58 Blm Hills Lahser Claire Larkin  :35.77  :36.15 1:11.92 45 
3 30 34 WL - Lakeland Kelly Dearing  :35.93  :36.13 1:12.06 46 
2 11 10 WL - Lakeland Rachel Hogarth  :36.72  :35.97 1:12.69 47 

4.5 47 77 Individual B Sarah Owens (Mt Pleasant)  :36.09  :36.83 1:12.92 48 
3 32 32 Walled Lk Cent Jeanette Uhley  :36.78  :36.59 1:13.37 49 
4 41 40 WL - Lakeland Kristin Reber  :37.86  :36.05 1:13.91 50 
4 36 62 Walled Lk Cent Amanda Pender  :37.53  :36.56 1:14.09 51 
1 7 9 Blm Hills Lahser Kate Bodden  :37.74  :36.70 1:14.44 52 
2 12 17 Rockford Nikki Bucceila  :37.93  :37.26 1:15.19 53 
6 66 66 Blm Hills Lahser Caroline Brandon  :37.65  :37.63 1:15.28 54 
6 61 38 Walled Lk Cent Kendall Raymond  :36.88  :38.52 1:15.40 55 
6 63 60 Rockford Maggie Berta  :37.82  :38.06 1:15.88 56 
5 56 52 WL - Lakeland Greta Mueller  :38.11  :38.13 1:16.24 57 
3 33 29 Milford Emily Brown  :41.96  :35.51 1:17.47 58 
5 50 51 Walled Lk Cent Valerie DiPonio  :38.30  :39.35 1:17.65 59 
6 64 68 WL - Lakeland Rachel Metz  :40.24  :42.36 1:22.60 60 
1 6 8 Milford Lauren Moser  :48.45  :35.14 1:23.59 61 
4 39 41 Blm Hills Lahser Erica Miller  :35.44 1:39.45 2:14.89 62 
3 34 27 Clarkston Trisha Peters DSQ DSQ D S Q1 68 

2.5 21 71 Individual A Melanie Harton (Rochester) DSQ DSQ D S Q1 68 
2 16 1 Marquette Brittany Barber  :31.65 DNF DNF2 68 

2.5 24 74 Individual A Elisa Campo (Seaholm)  :32.91 DNF DNF2 68 
4.5 44 75 Individual B Katie Grim (ELansing)  :36.19 DNF DNF2 68 

         

 


